
r, 
, Fhli Ofl~ce of Senoror 

Joanne M. Salas Brown 
MINA' BENTE SAlS NA LIHESMTURAN G U ~ A N  

-'. , '  

September 16,2002 

Speaker Antonio R. Unpingco 
Mina' Rente Sais Na Liheslaturan Guahan 
1 5 5 J-lesler Street 
IJagatna, Gua111 969 10 

Dear Speaker Unpingco: 

S 6  
The Committee on Natural Resources, to which was referred B i l W ( C 0 R ) :  An 

Act to Adopt a Partial Budget for the Guam Waterworks for Fiscal Year 2003 (AS 

substituted by the Committee on Natural Resources) wishes to report back to the Legislature its 
recoml~~endation TO PASS. 

The voting sheet is as follows: 

TO PASS 10 - 
NOT TO PASS 0 - 
TO REPORT OUT ONLY 0 - 
ABSTAIN 0 - 
TO PLACE IN INACTIVE FILE 0 - 

Copies of the Committee Report and other pertinent docun~ents are enclosed. 

Thank you for your attention to this matter. 

Senator and Chairperson 
Committee on Natural Resources 

Attachments 

Legislative Secretary Chairperson, committee on Natural kesources 
Suite 200 130 Aspinall Avenue Hagiitiia, Guam 96910 Phone: 472-3450 Fax: 472-4090 

Pnnfccl on ~ C ~ L Y L I C ~ I  puper 



Y miqra o! qv9i w wa~atx cooz JW'A I*=! 

9 . ~ ~ 3  ,dopa pus r ~ o ~ d d r  p) pus zy0z 'Z LWW PO u-qm3 0 . ~ m * l ~ l l ?  1 0 8  PO)WIUIIVI~P~RU Em ~ 8 a ~  
~pwq &~((9a). qmyany urn*,, 'pe(lfau9 tolpne V M ~  rql )u=m@ 01 e( #€ Im J. tcH)fJl allL 11 

:coloU)oo~ 



-- . 

St37 BY. 

In adamor, H aboald k hobd that tbe Iollowin~ r w m p t l o m  arro freton Incorporrted into the 1 0 r ~ u t a U ~ n  
ef tbt propomJ btdgtt: 

A) ProJecchnr for Mt ld  revmvrr .R b8md upon blrcorkal Cmacmp(im drir r t  cormnt wrter and 
w8howrtrr r r t a  roo Mrume rm rate ehmw durisa the h e h  02) moatha enJ$ne -2003. 

8) The pwjectfonn Lndude rurtbsrgb mearcr; bawer ,  t h e  Can& ur r e l e d  to pry prier ye** 
obliqrUoar to 1& GPA mmd CTA mati eOtrsnt rdmlmsirrtlvr obllpr~ow l o  tbe PublJc UtOItles 
Comalsdon. Tbt r u ~ h e r g n  smd nsuchted e x p e w  are b m H h s d  m PUC D o c k  O(M1 rppruvod 08 

Qpteakr 1A2O)l. 
Cj Cad expected ia bc mccivd or capibl budget rrimbwrament ItM the $6 d l h  h d  hd b 

r ~ 0 g ~ W d  88 &her l~N~?mo - Fund ??rn#ft~la. Of tbb % an1016., M rmiubn b r x ( l c M  ta be 
retsbtd drrisq F'Y2.W. 

b) &kt ~evmai I m c b b  SZ3854h rotkbrted cobeba of ramnonbn l e t  rr rn r w v t  d CWA 'r 
man dluooncctlon tlYbrC sfmrred i a  h a  P e u t  2602. A o6rrrrpbadlm~ c0arrrm.l em1 61 SZ30$UU la 
eupport d thin don Y budgehi aadsr Revenue Prahrtbn Unlt r e  Contrsctuwl hrvker - 6 t h ~ .  

R) Othtr Rcvcsec Isdudu 3397.n) rsntl(#rp hbm mnticipatd -very or revemua tbrc *+re 
prcvlously a H m d  tor rr bod dcbLa A cormpmdlng caUcctbn tw d , x p e u  ofSlP396 b I l k w b t  
provhled fbr the Rarenme RokcW Ublr's budge n Cwrrdmrl *ices - 0th .  

) Pa addHlm8i r6ven.c is pmjected far any incrrtacd mttr prod.ctkn rrrmltinp: from 
rrfurbish&/~t~ly wrrlrtstaod welln. 

6) The nambu c f c b ~ ~  by tevmrr type WU rbmrh raarhrt. 
If) No continpbacy hrldhq rCr orlrml dbmtsrs b p r o d & .  Aurbw&atim for fundr wWl k magbt 

immhdl.ttly d e a  nrcouary. 
1) Fudr m r r  @pi8 prnvlded lo contlaue laul Opcrmtrr Cutlficrtkn frrining and Exrmi*r4ians for 

both wrttr  and r m w a t a  
J) Four (4) CWA 6mplOyea contiha to sitmd UdG an*? the boc kschot Schohhblfi Pmgmh. 
K) Thls budgot pwdtl lbnds fbr r total 01 358-lell Ilme positions. Fundlng & prdvMed for 313 

cPplaykW and 45 vkanr#r  
L) Parsmmt c a t *  camprbr IA(I thah 90% of tbc Mta1 prdpoaed bedget. T h e  ccnra isclrde mcnirk, 

of@br dlffemntI~1, and krefitr bud$#rd rr the mcturl cost p r  cmpbyco. Tho vmamck* rve hrtdgr~cd 
rt tb, h i g h t  .nralImeat nto, for tach mibioa. Rntfremcrrt b bmdgcted at 19 68Y1. 

ht) Lndw fbe O&M M b t  tape- rrrtqay, 51.275 milUoa is prbvlQd to cover COSM rzgalrd by Psblic 
h r  2649 that h n L  the madlut, dtnbl end tide ilsrrmm& kmc6b Ibr ell GWA rrliras. Thk 
rapefire category rbo inclsdw SlW,7W Ibr h n k  cbrrgn to )r(rwa WA bitling n)up0lo, and 
stipend8 for Bard h m b r r r  mt !b8,1()0. 

N) Mrttr R e d i q  nerrires rill be ortwerrsd. Fundr arc pmvldtd in tho Confrller's budgel under 
Coewar+uaV Sorrlm - O I h r  (Corblard EUliy). 

0)  fhtr  budgat dam not prb*i& tor rka4sI of Tiyan O h  spwc nor low it provl le  bnbr  l a  Woe&(. 
O ~ E C I  located on C e ~ t h l  Avrlec thrr may hsve to relocate by &tobar I ,  20hl. 4nrual ee l s  src 
evtinrtod at 5151,060 for omco rpra rental rmm tbc Guaih lntcrnrtio~ol Airport Authsrlty at 
$1 s bloq. fl, 

P) -faur'n are Hmitul lued. praridd for rpmisl l q r )  rrpr#rmt.lh fur obgoing Ktlgnfloa ~ l t b  the U S. 
R r  vy . 

Q) Attheugh pmcr coaaorvmtho &orb a h  olgelrg r d  ry&so Impfvvcmcntl are lhlrrded to rdlsrz 
( n c r s r r  In water powhmsn from the atber p*bvidbm, f h ,  h a d l  h+bd r& be  ehsmtb &n r u b  
or C6nrubpfir)n 

R) ThL budget pmvlder for S1.P million to cover rote) obllgwtbftr vmkr the BM/,@ kdwrrd* 
lnstsllmc8t cttdtc Ag-mant that become due and psyebla rs l r*rmtl nt dela.\trd paymrblo. Thls 
rnumnt crdodC a*) Umn ihCcrW c h u g a  

3) m** budge4 d m  am r d d r m  mmarllERtloa cbr$ for may l o a ~  rwthoried by the Lqlsl8ruw, Public 
Wdlitlar C o m m l u b ~  tbe U$. EbvImkentll Protctbn Aptmy Or m y  6 t h  ragulrtury bbdy for 
wtch bas W the Order an Corrslll. 



*8usq*ja ud.0 
#II aodn r r v M r  ua, q ao*dmt ay) map oat, qi ,  8.  p g u u , + p  aq aouur, taalxr o q ~  I ia rwolg  ruqrs~ado 

moz ~d mprR. alia nu w&r as i h q  hmw 213 asnear rlqlwuosun roj d w u w e d  ut #uay~  aqa's~ 
3116 u! d a o w  'wad 11v pul *w uyl wdpu*uo,r;yra, Wrr Aqjon ug sarru;op ro iwmm~! cs 

VnS saQt#dwnem p@aOr)wld~~q* *q* q R y r s ~ l ~  UWlsya Xur raql?)ou 04 ~311 ptwn, nnmu aq1 * ~ q ,  uoyn 



Office of Senator 

Joanne M. Salas Brown - 
MMA' BENm S M S  NA LIHESLA7VRAN Q U ~  

Mr. Paul Leon Guerrero 
Director 
Bureau of Budget and Management Research 
P.O. Box 2950 
Hagatna, Guam 96932 

September 16, 2002 

Dear Mr. Leon Guerrero: 

The Committee on Natural Resources would like to request a fiscal note for the 
following bill: 

Bill No. 356 (COR) - AN ACT TO ADOPT A PRACTICAL BUDGET FOR 
TNE GUAM WA TER WORKS AUTHORITY FOR FISCAL 
YEAR 2063 

Due to the time sensitive nature df this bill, the Cbmrnittee on Natural Resources 
would appreciate your prompt action to this request. 

Sincerely, - 
Chairperson 

Attachments 



Office of Senator 9 
Joanne M. Salas Brown 

MINA' BENTE SAIS NA LIHESLATURAN GUAHAN - 

b 

September 16, 2002 

R1 EMORANDUM 

To: Members, Committee on Natural Resources 

From: Senator Joanne M.S. Brown, Chairperson 

SUBJECT: Bill 356 (COR): An Act to Adopt a Partial Budget for the 
Guam Waterworks Authority for Fiscal Year 2003 

Transmitted herewith, for your consideration and action, is our 
committee report on the above subject matter. 

Please indicate your choice on the attached voting sheet and I-eturn the 
documents to my office for transmittal to other members. 

Should you have any q~~est ions  011 the narrative report and the 
accompanying documents, please do not hestitate to call my office at 
4-72-3450. 

Your attention and cooperation on this matter is greatly appreciated. 

Attachments 

..- 
Legislative Secretary Chairperson, Committee on Natural Resources 

Suite 200 130 Aspinall Avenue Hagatna, Guam 96910 Phone: 472-3450 Fax: 472-4090 
f'rrttrcd 011 rccyl letlpuper 



MINA' UENTE SAIS NA LIHESLATUItAN GUAHAN 

Committee on Natural Resources 
Joanne M.S. Brown 

Chairperson 

VOTING SHEET 
COMMITTEE REPORT 

BILL 356 (COR): AN ACT TO ADOPT A PARTIAL, BUDGET FOR THE GUAM 
WATERWOIiKS AUTHORTTY FOR FISCAL YEAR 2003. 







2003. Any funds collected in excess of said amount shall not be expended 

without the prior c~nsent  and appropriati~n ~f I Liheslaturan GuBhan, but shall 

be deposited into the GWA Budget Reserve Account. 

Section 5. Authorized Full-Time Employees (FTE's). The number 

of authorized full-time employees (FTE'S) approved for the FY2003 GWA 

budget is contained within the attached exhibit A, $1 copy ~f which IS 

attached hereto and inc~rporated by reference herein. 

(a) GWA i~ auth~rized three hundred ten (310) Full-Time 

Equivalency ("FTE") positions. 

(b) Except with the prior approval of the PUG and in accordance 

with GVVA's budget, as approved by I Liheslaturan Guiihan and in 

accordance with this Act, W A  shall not fill any vacsnt p ~ s i t i ~ n  pending 

the PUG1$ c ~ m p l e t i ~ n  of the staffing and manpower study of GWA, as 

required by Public Law Number 26-23. 

Section 6. GWA Cost C~ntainments. 

(a) Freeze on GWA Salary Increments and Merit Bonuses. 

(1) Salary lncrements and Merit $onw Freezes. 

Natwithstanding any other p r ~ v i s i ~ n s  ~f law, rule or reguhti~n, 

effective Qctober I ,  2002, there is hereby continued and placed in 

effect a freeze gn all GVUA salary increments and merit bonuses 

which shall remain in effect through September 30, 2003, and 

shall be applicable to all positions within GWA. 

(2 )  Continuation of Annual Review. The freeze on GWA 

salary increments shall not preclude GWA from conducting normal 







(c) GWA Budget Reserve Account Report. GWA $hall 

A l s ~  prepare and submit to I Liheslaturgn Gclahan a 

complete accounting for the GWA Budget Reserve Account on a 

monthly basis beginning November 1, 2002 and continuing for 

esch month thereafter gn the first of each month. 

(d) Water Production Reports. The General Manager of GWA 

shall providq on a monthly basis to the I Liheslatyran Guahan: ( i )  

the quantity of water pr~ouced by GWA sQgrces, (ii) the quantity 

of water purchased by GWA, (iii) the amount of water billed by 

GWA by slass of cust~rner, (iv) the amaunt of wgter ~ n a c ~ ~ y n t e d  

for during the previous quarter. 

Section 10. Object Categ~ry Budget Restriction. GWA shall not 

change nor modify any object category amount as contained in Exhibit A, 

including, but not limited to, utilities acc~unts, contractual services accounts 

or pers~nnel services accounts without g r i ~ r  authorization by I Liheslaturqn 

Guahan. 

Section 11. Limitation Upon Transfer Authority. The GWA 

Board gf Directors may auth~rize a transfer of up to a total of five percent 

(5%) for the fiscal year any object category in the Fiscal Year 2003 budget to 

any other object category in said budget, except that np transfer authority 

shall apply to the Utilities Categ~ry (Power. Water Purchases, Telephone) or 

Personnel Services Category (Salaries and Wages, Holiday Pay, Night 

Differential, tdazard~us Pay, Benefits, Vacant, as identified in the attached 

exhibit A without prior c~nsent  and appropriation of I Liheslaturan Guahan. 



v, 
Q) 
0 . - 
2 
Q1 
v, 
- 
m 
3 
w 
0 

Ell 
C, 

C 
0 
0 
h . - 
w 

E 
2 
Y- 

n 

s 
2 
w 
C 
CD 
L? 
a 

> 
;5 

'z 
m 
S 
P- 
? 
0 
c 
G 
cC 
cn 
C 
2 + 

0 + 

>; 
3 + 
2 
0 
D 
(U 
4 

cn 
0 . - 
;5: 
Q). cn 
- 
rn 
I + 
0 
Ell + 
C 
0 
0 

6 
0 . - 
cn 
V) . - 
E 
E 
3 
)r 
I 
0 + m - 
3 
CPP 

d 
L- 
QZ 
5 a 
cn 
a, 
0 . - 
L 
(3- 
cn 





I 1 I 

BBC'CE9 $ - $ 1  - $ 1  - f ,  $ 8QE1CE9 $. - t - s - s a q ~ ~ a q  g srevaleN let01 

0 0 0 ~ ~ 0 2  e - $ I  - $ 1  - $ 1  - $ .  $ -OOO'OOZ $ W=!"J~W - s - 
88E'lEP e .  - 9 ' :  - $ .  - $ 1  - $ - $ '  - $ '88E'CEP S sagddns le~ateyy- 

1 s a q ~ a s  4 sle!laaew 

6~0'EBP'tr S ' 6SO'Zftr'tr S EGB'LCO'P t EEE'VZV s I - S EE8'P S 000'E S OOO'CO $ S ~ N I M  1901. 
EE'ES e CEE'ES e . EEC'ES e - e '  - $ '  - e f  - s - $ 1  auorldaia~ 

EEE'EEG'C $ . ECE'EEG'C S : EEE'EE~'C S .  - $ .  - e .  - eE - f - $ - s a s w ~ n d  l a a e ~  

E6E.96 P'Z S E6E'SSV'Z S LZZ'CEO'Z $ . EEE'PZP $ , - C + CEB'P 9 . 000's $ OOO'CC s 1 sasq3lnd lamod 
mRURn 

m B 

I 
9E9'60L'C S 690'EQL S O9L'tS L S B6S10SZ S 8PEt6EL s e8sa9s s 0 0 9 ' t ~ ~  s L9Sg9t6 s t  saq~ras ien~=suo=) t e l o ~  , 
EE6'CS s CEG'CS s IEEG'LS $ :  - s - . S F  leluatl Bu!~%na : 
999'91 $ CEE'8 $ I W . 8  $ €€€'€I f sasuadq 6ulswahpv 
O(PO'OL L S - S '  000'0 c c S surlenpwanwl 

I L99'9tZ $ ) - - 133t( JaS perlU03 ' - e - f 6v3 JaS \aeUuo=), 
' 

~ 9 9 ' 9 9  s - e t ~ 9 9 ' 9 9  s 1e6ai J ~ S  ~Wuo=)  

LWCLC s rssmc~r e .. $ q e i  J ~ S  ~ ~ 0 3 .  ~99'  CLC 
om's L c e - 9 I 000's L L 4 :  (S~UOW) U ~ S ~ ~ J U J ~  holeln6etl 
EEE'SZ s EEE'= e L EEE'LS s , ~ 9 9 . 9 9 ~  e EEE'ZC s 1 lalua~ lw~~dtnb3 
EOL'POL s s CO%'MZ s : L Z P ' ~ ~  e 926.~8 e SLZ'LOC e [ W'P e ow2 $ OOS'SOP e l a w 0  las w u o 3  

' 

I m r ~ a s  ~EWSWW~ 
: 

ms'sools s A LSO*CLB'E t CES'SBS~C 7 LEL~LU'L e- ZSC~BLE b. 9os1rc,*b 
~ ' E B L '  c s ~ ; z s ' m  e - 906*.L6C (P ~S;P*P~Z $ 9C8'88 (~IP~E'GG s ZCC'SE $ 8 ~ 8 ' 9 ~ 7 :  e l  stywag 

PEB'LS s K 8 ' &  $ 1  - c 1 L91'6P e ~ 9 9 ' 9  s l  - s ! WO'Z s .  - s l% Aed Sn0PJeW-I 

LW'OOZ $ C O O ' O ~  s j CW*POL (6 . lOz'89 $ f f i f i " ~ ~  $ 1  - $ '00o'~ e .  $ I  - a u w ~ o  
b C@W $ ClS'6b e . o l ~ ' 9 2  S L99'6C $ : L96'Z s 1 L9P $ 001 f f ~ f  f '. lwUaJall!O ~U@N 
LLS'E~ t P ~ P ' E ~  e E E ~ Z E  c ooo%z $ rxi 'z s I ~ ~ 9 ' s  $ rw'e s EEE C r(ed Aewnt 
LGE'WV'C S -togeC6s't s LBZ'PZL'C $ [ w z ' b C 8  S UL'PEZ e [ ws'oot: f .96SgZOC f S6L'S8 S sauejes g s a 6 e ~  

f t SaqAJdS I*- 

.' t 1 
I~IOL P u e l r ~  1 suo!te~ado let01 1 l a a e ~  I l e ~ m a s s e ~  S W r f  I 6u!laau!6u3 1 qe7 ssel3 

' 

~ 
? EOOZ JeaA l-SU 



Gila111 Waterworks Authority 
1'11 blic Heariiig 

Tuesday, Ai~gilst 6, 2002 
9:30 a.111. 

l'ublic Hearing Roo111 
Twenty-Sixtli Guam Legislature 

155 Heyler $treet, klagatna 

1. Call to Order: The public hearing convellccl at 9:45 3.111. 

l'resl;.nt were: 

Senator Joanne M. S. B r ~ w n ,  Chairperson 
Senator Tom Ada 
Senator Lou Leon G~lerrero 
Scnatvr Vicente Pangelinan 

Mr. Gil Shinoham, Acting General Manager, Guam W aterworks ~ u ~ l l o r i  ty 
Ms. Zeny Nace, Controller, Guam Waterworks 

Authority 

11. Bill Nu. 350 ((:OK): An Act to Amend and Appruvc: tlw 13udgc:~ 
Proposal submittej by the Guam Waterworlts Authority fur Fis~.:~l Yeas 
2003 - Revenue Projections 

Ms. Nace explained the six basic assumptions fur l<evenue Assumptions 
(attached): 

3 (A) Assumptions is based upon historical cunstlmption data at 
$36.2 million minus 5% bad debts which totals to $1.8 
million; 

P (B) Bond money of $6 million with $2.7 million w Gl'A and tlrc 
balance to GWA gf $1 illillion restricted for capital 
reimbursement. 

(C) $357,000 recovered revenue from collection agencies minus 
its collection fee at $79,396.00 (which is a percentage of its 
collection at 4.5%; there are two collection companies); 

3 (D) $238,500 collection for reconnection fees but varies because 
the disconnection was uutsourced for a while; 

3 (E) No additional revenue for water production; 
3 (F) Customer revenue. 







GUAM W A T E R W O W  AUTlIQRlTY 
UUBSET .4SSVMYTIQNS 

lEsUDSET WAR 2003 

1. R&UENUI$ A$$VMYTIQN$ 
A. Pr~jectiqns f ~ r  billed revenues are based uwn hist~rical cunswptign &ta 

at cwent water and wastewater rates and assumes no rate changes during 
the twelve m~n ths  ending FY 2003. Revenue is projected at $36.2 rnilli~n 
and an allowance f ~ r  uncollectible accQunts is projected at %5% or about 
$1.8 million. 

. $1 million balance: from the $6 million bun4 money is expected t~ be fully 
received during the fiscal year 2003 as capital reimbursement. Ths will be 
recognized as Nan-Utility Revenue-Fund Transfer In. A corresp~nding 
amount is recognized as capital expenditures under the Capital Budget. 

C. Qther Revenue includes $357,000 resulting from anticipated recovery gf 
revenues previously allowed for as bad debts. A corresponding collection 
fee expense gf $79,396 resulting frorn this e f f~r t  is budgeted f ~ r  as Q&M- 
Contractual Serwices-Other. 

I?. Other Revenue includes $238,500 anticipate J c~llection of recunnection 
fees as a result of GWA's mass disconpection effort started in the Fiscal 
year 2002. A c~rresponding c~ntractual cost af $238,500 in supwrt ~f 
this effort is budgeted under Q&M-Contractual Services-Qther. 

E. NQ additional revenue is projected for any increased water productian 
resulting from refurbishedlnewly maintained wells. 

F. The number of customers by revenue type will remain constant. 

n. FEPERAI+ GRANT FQNDLNG  AN^ OTHER SOURCES 
M. This budget includes funds expected tp be received during fiscal year 2003 

f r ~ m  existing and /~ r  new federal grants. A new ruling under the 
Governmental Acc~unting Standards Board or c~mmonly referred to as 
GASB 34 requirement, cash received fiom this type of funding shall be 
recorded as non-utility revenues, restricted to use. An estimated revenue gf 
$4 million is expected to be received during the budget year 2003 from 
various funding agencies. Note that the use of these funds are restricted tu 
the repairs and maintenance of the water and wastewater system. 



REVENUE PRQJECTIQN 
BUDGET YEAR 2093 

OPERATING REVENUE 

Water Revenue $ 22,901,518 
Wastewater Revenue $ 12,605,995 

Other Revenue $ 765,916 
Allowance for ung~llectible-5% (1,782,689) 

TOTAL REVENUE $ $4,490;740 

OPERATING EXPENSES 

Total 0 8 H 

Personnel Services 
C~ntractual Services 

Utilities 
Materials & Supplies 

Transportation Expense 
Miswllaneoys 

Special Reserve 
$ - 

PEBT SERVICE 

CAPITAL BUDGET 

NON-UTILITY REVENUE : 
Transfer in-Water Bond $ I, 1 OQ,OQO 

Grants $ 4,000,WQ 
$ 5:.f00,860 

TOTAL PROJECTED REVENUE $ 39,590,740 



GUAM WATE 6 RKS AUTHORITY 
PRQJECTEQ REVENUE $Y TYPE 

FY 2003 

Miscellaneous Revenue 765,916 
h r  r . w  *..I .. ., . - 8 * .  . ,  

total Qperating Revenue $ 34,490,741 



GUAM WATERINORKSAUTHORtTV 

FY MOtRevenue Pmktlsn 

A C 0 

2.640.325 
499,315 

578.60E 
13.19C 

2042.338 

2796,341 

9,689,852 

Wastewater 

72251 8 
467,674 

m 3 4 9  
1 .W.O00 

241 1.098 

Total Wastewater 12605.995 

QZWI'W. AF Md P(W 
ouW3c r3e Wing. system 



water 
install fee 
reconnect fee 
nsf checks fee 
TR Mat, Labor, Equipt rental 

wastewater 
inspection fee 
TR Mat, Labor, Equipt rental 
copier fee 
honey bucket 

mssive disconnection 
ave 5,300 @ $45/discmeot fee 

bad debt recovery 

Other Revenue 

GUAM WAVERVVOR)(S ALJTHQRITY 
OTHER E W W  

BWX;.ET YEAR 2003 

400 50 450 470 4,110 
8,000 5% bed debts 

17 15 10 13 IS5 7,313 
24,Ooh) 



May 2002 government dections br~ught in $799,000. 
Average gw't collection averages $555,0801rnonth 





a, 
- c P  

0 a, c; m- 
@ a) Q, g'r s 
>I-  

P usa, 
x s g  .- 
== cnI L c 

0 cn .- d .- .. a, 
5 .> -cJ 
* u >  
o u e  
+ C Q  m 
E & E  
&!Ern 
-u-" 
.c a, 0, c u 
0 - 3  m b - n  gee  
5 " m  
Ou- 

a,- 0 
52-0 

P! 5 u '3 
p u  
- g 2  .= '" U) 

3 g m  
3 c *  g 8 .$ 

0 
s m  $ - 3 a4- 
c.E 3 .o .z - . E 0 89% 
e m 0  



\ .  e 
Page 2 Senatgr Q r ~ w n  - FY 2003 Budget Revisions 
August 8,2003 

Lastly, GWA is in the process of finalizing a list of necessary Capital 
lmpr~vement P r ~ j e ~ t s  that will be submitted in order of priority and p~ssible 
funding sources available as these are justified to ypgrade and improve our 
water system. 

Thank y9u f ~ r  yQur qttention. 

/@?nerd  Manager, Acting 

Enclosures 

1. Revised Fiscal Year 2003 Budget 
2. Financial Plan 8, Order Qn Consent 



BUDGET YEAR 2003 AS$UMFl'IQNS 

A. Projections f ~ r  billed revenues are based upqn historical consulnption data at current 
water and wastewater rates qrid assume no rate charges during the twelve (12) 
months ending fiscal year 2003. Revenue is pr~jected at $35 million and an 
allowance for uncollectible accounts is projected at 5% or at?out S 1.7 million. 

8. The revenue projectivns excluSe surctiarge revenue pruvisions. 

C. Cash expected t~ be received as capital budget reimbursement fro111 the $6 million 
bond fund is recognized as Non-Utility Reve~iue-Fund Transfer-In. Qf this $6 
million, $1 rnilliori is expected be received during Fiscal Year 2W3. 

Q. Qther Revenue i~icludes $238,500 anticipated collectivu of reconnectiqn fees as a 
result of GWA's liisss disconnection effort started in the Fiscal 2002.  A 
c~rresporiding contractu~l cost of $238,500 in support of this effort is budgeted under 
Revenye Protectiyn Unit as C~ntrictual Services - Other. 

E. Qther revenue includes $357,000 resulting fro111 anticipated recovery of revenues that 
were previ~usly alluwed for as bad debts. A corresponding collection fee expense of 
$ 79,396 is likewise pr~viJed for with lievenile Protection unit's budget ss 
Contractual Services - Other. 

F. No additional revenue is grojecte J for any increased water produclion resulti~lg fro111 
refurbished/nrwly maintained wells. 

G. 'l'he number of customers by revenue type will rerirai~i constant. 

H. This budget includes funds expected to be received during tiscal yew 22003 froill 
existing and/or new federal grants. A new ruling under the Governmental 
Accounting Standards Board Qr comrn~nly referred to as GAS$34 requires cash 
received from this type of funding shall be recorde J as non-utility revenues, restricted 
to use. Estimated revenue of $3.4 million is expected to be received during this fiscal 
year. Note that the uses of these funds are restricted to repairs anJ/or maintenance of 
the water and wastewater system. 

11. QPEKATIQNS CG MAINTENANCE ASSUMFl'IONS 

I. No contingency funding for natural disasters is provided. Authorization for funds 
will be sought immediately when necessary from appropriate agencies. GWA 
marlagerrlent will immediately assume spending authority from any available 
balances to address emergencies associated with natural disasters or public health 
safety. 

J .  Funds are again provided to continue local Operator Certificatiun Training and 
Examinations for both water and wastewater employees as required by the U.S. 
Environmental Protection Agency. 

K. Four (4) CWA eniployees continue to artend UOG under the Doe Sanchez 
Scholarship Progr~lnl. 

L. 'This budget provides furids t'or a total of 393-full titile positions. Funcii~lg is 
provided for 3 10 errlployees and 83 vacancies. 

M. Personnel costs coriiprisr less than 50% uf the tvtal proposed budget. r T l ~ r ~ e  costs 
include ~vert ime,  night differential, and benetits budgeted at the actual cost per 
employee. The vacancies are budgeted at the highest enrollrrient rates for each 
pcasitiun. Retirement is budgeted at 19.68%. 





GUAM WATERWQRKS AUTHQRITY 
REVENUE PRQJECTIONS 

FISCAL YEAR 2003 

[water Revenue I ' I 

FY 02 

Class Qescription Annualized 

I , 
Total Water $ 27,102,428 1 $ 22,941,519 
-v% *n.  u- ? T ' . ""'. " '  

FY 03 ' 
Prvjected 

Total Wastewater $ 13,804,Q43 $ 
Total ~ i l r e d  ~ e G & n ~ e  $ 4b>06,471' ' $ 
- C  . . .  . , . . . .  
5%-gad debtsy~ioiision ' * $ (I ,942:76'i) 'S' - 

? . * .  , -  .' " - 

A 
7 " '  i 







G u m  Waterworks Authority 
Proposed Capitd Budget Summary 

Fiscal Year 2#3 

. 

. 

P 

Y Y P ~  
Capital Budaet Request 
Laborato~y Equrpment 
Office Furniture & Equrpment 
Pumprng Equrpment 
Servrces Mater~aldSupplies 
Servrces Equrpment Rental 
Stores Equrpment 
Tools, Shop& Garage Equrpment 
Transportatron Equpment 
Treatment & C)lsposirl Equ~pment 
Water Treatment Equrpment 
Wells & Spr~ngs SSP 
Dlstr~hutron, Reservo+rs & Stmdprpe 
Structures & Improvements General Plant 
Structures & improvements Transm~ssron & Drstrrbut~on 
Structures & improvements Treatment & Disposal 
f low Measw~ng Devrces 

Total Capitd - 

Administration 

$ - 
$ 421.500 
$ - 

' $ - 

. $ 15,000 
$ 2.900 
$ 195,000 
$ - 
$ - 
$ - 

$ 150,000 

. $ - 
$ - 

' $ 

$ 784,400 

Grand Totat 

$ 12,000 
$ 574,400 
$ 1,624,500 
$ 560,000 
$ 280,800 
$ 2 7 , W  
$ 973,8GO 
$ 3,159,000 
$ 440,3O€f 
$ 80,000. 
$ 1 25,000 
$ 80,000 
$ 5,014,753 
$ 
$ 4,268.W 
$ 10,000 

$ 17,221,653 

Lab 

$ 12.000 
' $  - 
$ - 

. $  - 

, $ - 
$ - 
$ 15.000 
$ - 
$ - 
$ - 

. $ - 
$ - 
$ - 

$ 27,000 

Engineering 

$ - 
$ 108,900 
$ - 
$ - 

$ - 
$ - 
$ 15,000 
$ - 
$ - 

. $  - 

$ 2,265,553 
$ - 
$ - 

. $ - 

$ 2,389,453 

, FMES 

$ - 
. $ -33;W 
' $  - 
$ 

$ - 
$ 5,500 
$ 1,258,000 
$ - 
$ - 
$ - 
$ 2,120,300 

. $  - 
$ - 
$ - 

$ 3,416,800 

Total 
Operations 

$ 12,000 
$ 152,900 
$ 1,624,500 

. $ 560,000 
' $ 280,000 
$ 12,300 
$ 970.900 
$ 2,964,000 
$ 440,300 
$ 80,000 
. $ 125,000 
$ 80.000 

' $ 4,864,753 
$ - 
$ 4,260,600 
$ 10,000 

$ 16,437,253 

Operations 

Wastewater 

$ - 
-$- 4 8 0 8  
$ 554,500 

$ 2,600 
$ 523,300 
$ 838,000 
$ 440,300 

- $  - 
$ - 

$ 98,300 
$ - 
$ 4,260,600 
$ 10,000 

$ 6,738,600 

Water 

$ - 
-$---------- - 
' $ 1,070,000 
$ 560,000 
$ 280,000 
$ 9,700 

442,100 $ 
$ 838,000 

- $ - 
$ 80,000 
$ 125,000 
$ 80,000 r $  380,600 
$ - 
$ - 
$ - 

$ 3,865,400 



Guam WaterworksAuthaity 
FY 03 Staffing Pattern 



Guam Waterworks Authcuity. 
FY 03 Stdfing Pattern 



G u m  Waterwcxks Authority 
N 03 Staffing. Pat!em 

Function 
Administration 

P 
PAY 

, EMPC EMPLOYEE NAME 

r 
Administration 

I Administration Total 


